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                                            DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                    TELPAS SPRING 2011                                                               
                                                          READING                                                                    
                                                  ONLINE TESTED STUDENTS                                                             
                                                         GRADE 02                                                                    

                             N                      104879                                                                           
                             Mean                   640.49      Median                 638.00                                        
                             Std deviation           70.67      Variance              4993.88                                        
                             Skewness               0.0144      Kurtosis               1.2945                                        
                             Mode                   695.00      Std Error Mean         0.2182                                        
                             Range                  588.00      Interquartile Range     94.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max          850                                                               
                                                 99%               801                                                               
                                                 95%               766                                                               
                                                 90%               728                                                               
                                                 75% Q3            686                                                               
                                                 50% Median        638                                                               
                                                 25% Q1            592                                                               
                                                 10%               551                                                               
                                                 5%                538                                                               
                                                 1%                499                                                               
                                                 0% Min            262                                                               

                          Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot               
    875+**                                                 973     0         875+                                                 ** 
       .****                                              1966     |            |                                            ******+ 
       .******                                            2858     |            |                                         ****+++    
       .**************************                       14651     |            |                                  ********          
       .************************************************ 27111  +-----+         |                          *********                 
       .***********************************************  26182  *--+--*         |                    *******                         
    575+****************************************         22574  +-----+      575+           **********                               
       .**************                                    7398     |            |  **********+                                       
       .**                                                 902     |            |***+++                                              
       .*                                                   54     0            |*                                                   
       .*                                                    3     0            |*                                                   
       .*                                                    1     0            |*                                                   
    275+*                                                  206     *         275+*                                                   
        ----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+---                         +----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+ 
        * may represent up to 565 counts                                             -2        -1         0        +1        +2      



                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                    TELPAS SPRING 2011                                                               
                                                         READING                                                                     
                                                  ONLINE TESTED STUDENTS                                                             
                                                         GRADE 02                                                                    

   SCALE_SCORE                                                                                              Cum.              Cum.   
                                                                                                    Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent   
                 |                                                                                                                   
           262   |****                                                                               206     206     0.20     0.20   
           313   |                                                                                     1     207     0.00     0.20   
           353   |                                                                                     2     209     0.00     0.20   
           379   |                                                                                     1     210     0.00     0.20   
           400   |                                                                                     3     213     0.00     0.20   
           417   |                                                                                     7     220     0.01     0.21   
           432   |                                                                                    15     235     0.01     0.22   
           446   |*                                                                                   29     264     0.03     0.25   
           459   |*                                                                                   62     326     0.06     0.31   
           470   |**                                                                                  91     417     0.09     0.40   
           481   |***                                                                                146     563     0.14     0.54   
           490   |****                                                                               205     768     0.20     0.73   
           499   |********                                                                           398    1166     0.38     1.11   
           508   |***********                                                                        573    1739     0.55     1.66   
           516   |***************                                                                    760    2499     0.72     2.38   
           524   |*********************                                                             1031    3530     0.98     3.37   
           531   |***************************                                                       1371    4901     1.31     4.67   
           538   |*********************************                                                 1637    6538     1.56     6.23   
           545   |*****************************************                                         2026    8564     1.93     8.17   
           551   |********************************************                                      2217   10781     2.11    10.28   
           557   |************************************************                                  2387   13168     2.28    12.56   
           563   |***************************************************                               2565   15733     2.45    15.00   
           569   |***************************************************                               2552   18285     2.43    17.43   
           575   |**************************************************                                2508   20793     2.39    19.83   
           581   |**************************************************                                2485   23278     2.37    22.20   
           587   |****************************************************                              2611   25889     2.49    24.68   
           592   |***************************************************                               2528   28417     2.41    27.10   
           598   |******************************************************                            2721   31138     2.59    29.69   
           603   |******************************************************                            2721   33859     2.59    32.28   
           609   |********************************************************                          2815   36674     2.68    34.97   
           615   |***************************************************************                   3139   39813     2.99    37.96   
           620   |*****************************************************************                 3262   43075     3.11    41.07   
           626   |********************************************************************              3402   46477     3.24    44.31   
           632   |************************************************************************          3576   50053     3.41    47.72   
           638   |***********************************************************************           3543   53596     3.38    51.10   
           644   |**************************************************************************        3724   57320     3.55    54.65   
           650   |****************************************************************************      3776   61096     3.60    58.25   
           656   |**************************************************************************        3684   64780     3.51    61.77   
           663   |*****************************************************************************     3873   68653     3.69    65.46   
           670   |******************************************************************************    3910   72563     3.73    69.19   
           678   |********************************************************************************  3990   76553     3.80    72.99   
           686   |*****************************************************************************     3864   80417     3.68    76.68   
           695   |********************************************************************************  4014   84431     3.83    80.50   
           704   |*****************************************************************************     3847   88278     3.67    84.17   
           715   |*****************************************************************************     3832   92110     3.65    87.83   
           728   |*************************************************************************         3636   95746     3.47    91.29   
           744   |*******************************************************************               3336   99082     3.18    94.47   
           766   |*********************************************************                         2858  101940     2.73    97.20   
           801   |***************************************                                           1966  103906     1.87    99.07   
           850   |*******************                                                                973  104879     0.93   100.00   
                 |                                                                                                                   
                 --------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+                                   
                        400     800     1200    1600    2000    2400    2800    3200    3600    4000                                 
                                                                                                                                     

                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                    TELPAS SPRING 2011                                                               
                                                         READING                                                                     
                                                  ONLINE TESTED STUDENTS                                                             
                                                         GRADE 02                                                                    

   SCALE_SCORE                                                                                              Cum.              Cum.   
                                                                                                    Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent   
                 |                                                                                                                   
           262   |****                                                                               206     206     0.20     0.20   
           313   |                                                                                     1     207     0.00     0.20   
           353   |                                                                                     2     209     0.00     0.20   
           379   |                                                                                     1     210     0.00     0.20   
           400   |                                                                                     3     213     0.00     0.20   
           417   |                                                                                     7     220     0.01     0.21   
           432   |                                                                                    15     235     0.01     0.22   
           446   |*                                                                                   29     264     0.03     0.25   
           459   |*                                                                                   62     326     0.06     0.31   
           470   |**                                                                                  91     417     0.09     0.40   
           481   |***                                                                                146     563     0.14     0.54   
           490   |****                                                                               205     768     0.20     0.73   
           499   |********                                                                           398    1166     0.38     1.11   
           508   |***********                                                                        573    1739     0.55     1.66   
           516   |***************                                                                    760    2499     0.72     2.38   
           524   |*********************                                                             1031    3530     0.98     3.37   
           531   |***************************                                                       1371    4901     1.31     4.67   
           538   |*********************************                                                 1637    6538     1.56     6.23   
           545   |*****************************************                                         2026    8564     1.93     8.17   
           551   |********************************************                                      2217   10781     2.11    10.28   
           557   |************************************************                                  2387   13168     2.28    12.56   
           563   |***************************************************                               2565   15733     2.45    15.00   
           569   |***************************************************                               2552   18285     2.43    17.43   
           575   |**************************************************                                2508   20793     2.39    19.83   
           581   |**************************************************                                2485   23278     2.37    22.20   
           587   |****************************************************                              2611   25889     2.49    24.68   
           592   |***************************************************                               2528   28417     2.41    27.10   
           598   |******************************************************                            2721   31138     2.59    29.69   
           603   |******************************************************                            2721   33859     2.59    32.28   
           609   |********************************************************                          2815   36674     2.68    34.97   
           615   |***************************************************************                   3139   39813     2.99    37.96   
           620   |*****************************************************************                 3262   43075     3.11    41.07   
           626   |********************************************************************              3402   46477     3.24    44.31   
           632   |************************************************************************          3576   50053     3.41    47.72   
           638   |***********************************************************************           3543   53596     3.38    51.10   
           644   |**************************************************************************        3724   57320     3.55    54.65   
           650   |****************************************************************************      3776   61096     3.60    58.25   
           656   |**************************************************************************        3684   64780     3.51    61.77   
           663   |*****************************************************************************     3873   68653     3.69    65.46   
           670   |******************************************************************************    3910   72563     3.73    69.19   
           678   |********************************************************************************  3990   76553     3.80    72.99   
           686   |*****************************************************************************     3864   80417     3.68    76.68   
           695   |********************************************************************************  4014   84431     3.83    80.50   
           704   |*****************************************************************************     3847   88278     3.67    84.17   
           715   |*****************************************************************************     3832   92110     3.65    87.83   
           728   |*************************************************************************         3636   95746     3.47    91.29   
           744   |*******************************************************************               3336   99082     3.18    94.47   
           766   |*********************************************************                         2858  101940     2.73    97.20   
           801   |***************************************                                           1966  103906     1.87    99.07   
           850   |*******************                                                                973  104879     0.93   100.00   
                 |                                                                                                                   
                 --------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+                                   
                        400     800     1200    1600    2000    2400    2800    3200    3600    4000                                 
                                                                                                                                     
                                                     Frequency                                                                       



                                            DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                    TELPAS SPRING 2011                                                               
                                                          READING                                                                    
                                                  ONLINE TESTED STUDENTS                                                             
                                                         GRADE 03                                                                    

                             N                       98746                                                                           
                             Mean                   688.25      Median                 688.00                                        
                             Std deviation           71.11      Variance              5056.61                                        
                             Skewness              -0.0900      Kurtosis               1.2377                                        
                             Mode                   755.00      Std Error Mean         0.2263                                        
                             Range                  578.00      Interquartile Range     96.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max          888                                                               
                                                 99%               888                                                               
                                                 95%               805                                                               
                                                 90%               783                                                               
                                                 75% Q3            735                                                               
                                                 50% Median        688                                                               
                                                 25% Q1            639                                                               
                                                 10%               597                                                               
                                                 5%                577                                                               
                                                 1%                543                                                               
                                                 0% Min            310                                                               

                          Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot               
    875+**                                                1040     0         875+                                                *** 
       .**********                                        5539     |            |                                        *********   
       .*********************                            11946     |            |                                  *******           
       .***************************************          22674  +-----+         |                           ********                 
       .************************************************ 28146  *--+--*         |                    ********                        
       .**********************************               19498  +-----+         |            *********                               
       .**************                                    8149     |            |    *********                                       
       .***                                               1500     |            |*****+                                              
       .*                                                   53     0            |*                                                   
       .*                                                    1     0            |*                                                   
       .                                                                        |                                                    
    325+*                                                  200     *         325+*                                                   
        ----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+---                         +----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+ 

                                            DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                    TELPAS SPRING 2011                                                               
                                                          READING                                                                    
                                                  ONLINE TESTED STUDENTS                                                             
                                                         GRADE 03                                                                    

                             N                       98746                                                                           
                             Mean                   688.25      Median                 688.00                                        
                             Std deviation           71.11      Variance              5056.61                                        
                             Skewness              -0.0900      Kurtosis               1.2377                                        
                             Mode                   755.00      Std Error Mean         0.2263                                        
                             Range                  578.00      Interquartile Range     96.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max          888                                                               
                                                 99%               888                                                               
                                                 95%               805                                                               
                                                 90%               783                                                               
                                                 75% Q3            735                                                               
                                                 50% Median        688                                                               
                                                 25% Q1            639                                                               
                                                 10%               597                                                               
                                                 5%                577                                                               
                                                 1%                543                                                               
                                                 0% Min            310                                                               

                          Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot               
    875+**                                                1040     0         875+                                                *** 
       .**********                                        5539     |            |                                        *********   
       .*********************                            11946     |            |                                  *******           
       .***************************************          22674  +-----+         |                           ********                 
       .************************************************ 28146  *--+--*         |                    ********                        
       .**********************************               19498  +-----+         |            *********                               
       .**************                                    8149     |            |    *********                                       
       .***                                               1500     |            |*****+                                              
       .*                                                   53     0            |*                                                   
       .*                                                    1     0            |*                                                   
       .                                                                        |                                                    
    325+*                                                  200     *         325+*                                                   
        ----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+---                         +----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+ 
        * may represent up to 587 counts                                             -2        -1         0        +1        +2      



                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                    TELPAS SPRING 2011                                                               
                                                         READING                                                                     
                                                  ONLINE TESTED STUDENTS                                                             
                                                         GRADE 03                                                                    

  SCALE_SCORE                                                                                               Cum.              Cum.   
                                                                                                     Freq   Freq  Percent  Percent   
                |                                                                                                                    
          310   |****                                                                                 200    200     0.20     0.20   
          439   |                                                                                       1    201     0.00     0.20   
          454   |                                                                                       5    206     0.01     0.21   
          467   |                                                                                       1    207     0.00     0.21   
          478   |                                                                                       3    210     0.00     0.21   
          489   |                                                                                      20    230     0.02     0.23   
          498   |                                                                                      24    254     0.02     0.26   
          507   |*                                                                                     44    298     0.04     0.30   
          515   |**                                                                                    97    395     0.10     0.40   
          522   |***                                                                                  134    529     0.14     0.54   
          530   |***                                                                                  165    694     0.17     0.70   
          536   |*****                                                                                245    939     0.25     0.95   
          543   |*******                                                                              371   1310     0.38     1.33   
          549   |*********                                                                            444   1754     0.45     1.78   
          555   |***********                                                                          551   2305     0.56     2.33   
          561   |*************                                                                        673   2978     0.68     3.02   
          567   |***************                                                                      728   3706     0.74     3.75   
          572   |******************                                                                   894   4600     0.91     4.66   
          577   |******************                                                                   909   5509     0.92     5.58   
          582   |*******************                                                                  973   6482     0.99     6.56   
          587   |*********************                                                               1035   7517     1.05     7.61   
          592   |***********************                                                             1149   8666     1.16     8.78   
          597   |*************************                                                           1237   9903     1.25    10.03   
          602   |**************************                                                          1294  11197     1.31    11.34   
          607   |*****************************                                                       1440  12637     1.46    12.80   
          611   |******************************                                                      1499  14136     1.52    14.32   
          616   |******************************                                                      1516  15652     1.54    15.85   
          620   |*********************************                                                   1650  17302     1.67    17.52   
          625   |************************************                                                1800  19102     1.82    19.34   
          629   |*************************************                                               1853  20955     1.88    21.22   
          634   |****************************************                                            1980  22935     2.01    23.23   
          639   |****************************************                                            1999  24934     2.02    25.25   
          643   |**********************************************                                      2280  27214     2.31    27.56   
          648   |********************************************                                        2187  29401     2.21    29.77   
          652   |***********************************************                                     2344  31745     2.37    32.15   
          657   |*************************************************                                   2438  34183     2.47    34.62   
          662   |*************************************************                                   2454  36637     2.49    37.10   
          667   |*****************************************************                               2661  39298     2.69    39.80   
          672   |********************************************************                            2797  42095     2.83    42.63   
          677   |**********************************************************                          2916  45011     2.95    45.58   
          682   |**********************************************************                          2915  47926     2.95    48.53   
          688   |*************************************************************                       3027  50953     3.07    51.60   
          693   |******************************************************************                  3282  54235     3.32    54.92   
          699   |******************************************************************                  3312  57547     3.35    58.28   
          705   |********************************************************************                3424  60971     3.47    61.75   
          712   |**********************************************************************              3515  64486     3.56    65.30   
          719   |*****************************************************************************       3861  68347     3.91    69.21   
          727   |*****************************************************************************       3859  72206     3.91    73.12   
          735   |********************************************************************************    4009  76215     4.06    77.18   
          744   |********************************************************************************    4006  80221     4.06    81.24   
          755   |**********************************************************************************  4111  84332     4.16    85.40   
          768   |*********************************************************************************   4071  88403     4.12    89.53   
          783   |***************************************************************************         3764  92167     3.81    93.34   
          805   |****************************************************************                    3192  95359     3.23    96.57   
          840   |***********************************************                                     2347  97706     2.38    98.95   
          888   |*********************                                                               1040  98746     1.05   100.00   
                |                                                                                                                    
                --------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+--                                  
                       400     800     1200    1600    2000    2400    2800    3200    3600    4000                                  
                                                                                                                                     

                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                    TELPAS SPRING 2011                                                               
                                                         READING                                                                     
                                                  ONLINE TESTED STUDENTS                                                             
                                                         GRADE 03                                                                    

  SCALE_SCORE                                                                                               Cum.              Cum.   
                                                                                                     Freq   Freq  Percent  Percent   
                |                                                                                                                    
          310   |****                                                                                 200    200     0.20     0.20   
          439   |                                                                                       1    201     0.00     0.20   
          454   |                                                                                       5    206     0.01     0.21   
          467   |                                                                                       1    207     0.00     0.21   
          478   |                                                                                       3    210     0.00     0.21   
          489   |                                                                                      20    230     0.02     0.23   
          498   |                                                                                      24    254     0.02     0.26   
          507   |*                                                                                     44    298     0.04     0.30   
          515   |**                                                                                    97    395     0.10     0.40   
          522   |***                                                                                  134    529     0.14     0.54   
          530   |***                                                                                  165    694     0.17     0.70   
          536   |*****                                                                                245    939     0.25     0.95   
          543   |*******                                                                              371   1310     0.38     1.33   
          549   |*********                                                                            444   1754     0.45     1.78   
          555   |***********                                                                          551   2305     0.56     2.33   
          561   |*************                                                                        673   2978     0.68     3.02   
          567   |***************                                                                      728   3706     0.74     3.75   
          572   |******************                                                                   894   4600     0.91     4.66   
          577   |******************                                                                   909   5509     0.92     5.58   
          582   |*******************                                                                  973   6482     0.99     6.56   
          587   |*********************                                                               1035   7517     1.05     7.61   
          592   |***********************                                                             1149   8666     1.16     8.78   
          597   |*************************                                                           1237   9903     1.25    10.03   
          602   |**************************                                                          1294  11197     1.31    11.34   
          607   |*****************************                                                       1440  12637     1.46    12.80   
          611   |******************************                                                      1499  14136     1.52    14.32   
          616   |******************************                                                      1516  15652     1.54    15.85   
          620   |*********************************                                                   1650  17302     1.67    17.52   
          625   |************************************                                                1800  19102     1.82    19.34   
          629   |*************************************                                               1853  20955     1.88    21.22   
          634   |****************************************                                            1980  22935     2.01    23.23   
          639   |****************************************                                            1999  24934     2.02    25.25   
          643   |**********************************************                                      2280  27214     2.31    27.56   
          648   |********************************************                                        2187  29401     2.21    29.77   
          652   |***********************************************                                     2344  31745     2.37    32.15   
          657   |*************************************************                                   2438  34183     2.47    34.62   
          662   |*************************************************                                   2454  36637     2.49    37.10   
          667   |*****************************************************                               2661  39298     2.69    39.80   
          672   |********************************************************                            2797  42095     2.83    42.63   
          677   |**********************************************************                          2916  45011     2.95    45.58   
          682   |**********************************************************                          2915  47926     2.95    48.53   
          688   |*************************************************************                       3027  50953     3.07    51.60   
          693   |******************************************************************                  3282  54235     3.32    54.92   
          699   |******************************************************************                  3312  57547     3.35    58.28   
          705   |********************************************************************                3424  60971     3.47    61.75   
          712   |**********************************************************************              3515  64486     3.56    65.30   
          719   |*****************************************************************************       3861  68347     3.91    69.21   
          727   |*****************************************************************************       3859  72206     3.91    73.12   
          735   |********************************************************************************    4009  76215     4.06    77.18   
          744   |********************************************************************************    4006  80221     4.06    81.24   
          755   |**********************************************************************************  4111  84332     4.16    85.40   
          768   |*********************************************************************************   4071  88403     4.12    89.53   
          783   |***************************************************************************         3764  92167     3.81    93.34   
          805   |****************************************************************                    3192  95359     3.23    96.57   
          840   |***********************************************                                     2347  97706     2.38    98.95   
          888   |*********************                                                               1040  98746     1.05   100.00   
                |                                                                                                                    
                --------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+--                                  
                       400     800     1200    1600    2000    2400    2800    3200    3600    4000                                  
                                                                                                                                     
                                                     Frequency                                                                       



                                            DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                    TELPAS SPRING 2011                                                               
                                                          READING                                                                    
                                                  ONLINE TESTED STUDENTS                                                             
                                                         GRADE 04                                                                    

                             N                       81620                                                                           
                             Mean                   717.76      Median                 718.00                                        
                             Std deviation           68.33      Variance              4669.65                                        
                             Skewness              -0.3690      Kurtosis               2.1926                                        
                             Mode                   766.00      Std Error Mean         0.2392                                        
                             Range                  598.00      Interquartile Range     94.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max          919                                                               
                                                 99%               871                                                               
                                                 95%               815                                                               
                                                 90%               799                                                               
                                                 75% Q3            766                                                               
                                                 50% Median        718                                                               
                                                 25% Q1            672                                                               
                                                 10%               635                                                               
                                                 5%                610                                                               
                                                 1%                559                                                               
                                                 0% Min            321                                                               

                          Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot               
    925+**                                                 555     0         925+                                                  * 
       .***                                               1337     |            |                                             ****** 
       .**********                                        4785     |            |                                      +*******      
       .********************************************     21006  +-----+         |                             ***********            
       .************************************************ 22966  *--+--*         |                      ********                      
       .**************************************           18130  +-----+         |               ********                             
    625+*********************                             9893     |         625+       *********                                    
       .******                                            2495     |            |********                                            
       .*                                                  258     0            |*                                                   
       .*                                                   10     0            |*                                                   
       .*                                                    2     0            |*                                                   
       .*                                                    2     *            |*                                                   
    325+*                                                  181     *         325+*                                                   
        ----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+---                         +----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+ 

                                            DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                    TELPAS SPRING 2011                                                               
                                                          READING                                                                    
                                                  ONLINE TESTED STUDENTS                                                             
                                                         GRADE 04                                                                    

                             N                       81620                                                                           
                             Mean                   717.76      Median                 718.00                                        
                             Std deviation           68.33      Variance              4669.65                                        
                             Skewness              -0.3690      Kurtosis               2.1926                                        
                             Mode                   766.00      Std Error Mean         0.2392                                        
                             Range                  598.00      Interquartile Range     94.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max          919                                                               
                                                 99%               871                                                               
                                                 95%               815                                                               
                                                 90%               799                                                               
                                                 75% Q3            766                                                               
                                                 50% Median        718                                                               
                                                 25% Q1            672                                                               
                                                 10%               635                                                               
                                                 5%                610                                                               
                                                 1%                559                                                               
                                                 0% Min            321                                                               

                          Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot               
    925+**                                                 555     0         925+                                                  * 
       .***                                               1337     |            |                                             ****** 
       .**********                                        4785     |            |                                      +*******      
       .********************************************     21006  +-----+         |                             ***********            
